FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		US DEPAR I'MEN'T OF COMMERCE					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patern and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY							
TO: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION - U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE SENT VIA FACSIMILE TO 571-273-0140							
Please record the attached document.	, . <u>.</u>						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel Scott Elko, David J. Averbeck	2. Name:	Name and address of receiving party(ies) [,] Fleck Controls, Inc.					
3 Nature of Conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment _ Merger	Address:	20580 Enterprise Avenue Brookfield. WI 53045					
. Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other: Execution Date: May 31, 2006; May 31, 2006	Additiona	I name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u>L</u>						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/391,713 Filed: 3/28/2006	Ð.	Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached?	_ Yes <u>_ X</u>	<u></u>					
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conterning document should be mailed: Gerald L. Fellows Michael Best & Friedrich IJ.P 100 East Wisconsin Avenue 	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Suite 3300 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108 Phone: 414.271.6560							
11010 414.271.0500							
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3 41);					
		X Charge to Deposit Account					
	8.	Deposit account number: 13-3080					
DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.		2					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Rave L. Daugherty (Reg. No. 47,933) August		July 20, 2006 Date					
Attorney File <u>085455-9558-00</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							
QMB No D651-0011 (exp 4/94)		<u> </u>					

cc: Docketing

PATENT REEL: 017973 FRAME: 0490

700276975

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Fleck Controls, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin Corporation having its principal place of business at:

20580 Enterprise Avenue Brookfield, WI 53045

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Daniel Scott Elko 3019 North 90th Street Milwaukee, WI 53222

David J. Averbeck S34 W32840 Sierra Pass Dousman, WI 53118

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "Integrated Controller and Method for a Water Filtration System" for which we have executed United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/391,713, filed March 28, 2006 (Atty. File No. 085455-9558-00);

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said Invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may

PATENT REEL: 017973 FRAME: 0491

be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

<u>5/31/00</u> Date <u>5/31/06</u> Date

Daniel Scott Elko

David J. Averbeck

PATENT REEL: 017973 FRAME: 0492

1



Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Milwaukee Office 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 3300 Milwaukee, WI 53202-4108 Telephone (414) 271-6560 FAX (414) 277-0656

www.mbf-law.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

DATE: July 30, 2006

To:

	NAME	FAX NO.		PHONE NO	
_	nt Division at & Trademark Office	571-273-(0140		
FROM:	Gerald L. Fellows	Р	HONE;	(414) 225-8265	

CLIENT MATTER NUMBER:	65071-9068	SENDER'S ACCOUNT NUMBER:	976

NOTES/COMMENTS:



THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENTS NAMED ABOVE. THIS MESSAGE MAY BE AN ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION. OR MAY BE PROPRIETARY CONFIDENTIAL, INFORMATION OF A CLIENT, AND AS SUCH IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR ANY AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR. AND THAT ANY REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL. THANK YOU

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES OR IF YOU EXPERIENCE FAX TRANSMISSION PROBLEMS, PLEASE CALL FAX DEPARTMENT AT (414) 271-6560, Ext. 5467 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. PATENT RECORDED: 07/20/2006 REEL: 017973 FRAME: 0493